

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: <u>saurav.saikia@apgcl.org</u>

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil)

E-Tender Notice No. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/2024-25/3rd Floor Renovation Phase 2/05(24) Dated: 24.09.2024

Invitee	The Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), 3rd Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati, Assam, PIN-781001
Name of work	Renovation Of Office Space at Third Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01, Phase-2 (In Line With Phase-1).
Duration of work	120 (One hundred and twenty) days from the date of signing of Contract
	Agreement.
Tendered value	Rs. 98,05,079.00 (Rupees Ninety-Eight Lakhs Five Thousand Seventy-Nine only)
	(inclusive of all taxes)
Eligibility of the	Experienced and financially sound Civil Engineering firms / contractors with
bidder	following Average Annual turnover during last three Financial Years i.e., 2022-
	23, 2021-22 & 2020-21: Rs. 49.02 lakhs (50% of the tendered amount)
	and having experience of successfully completing similar works during the last 7
	years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited
	should be either of the following: -
	a. Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 39.22
	lakhs (40% of the tendered amount).
	or
	b. Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 49.02
	lakhs (50% of the tendered amount).
	or
	c. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 78.44
	lakhs (80% of the tendered amount).
	(Supporting documents to be submitted).
Procedure to be	The techno-commercial evaluation of bids shall be carried out as per Quality &
followed for	Cost Based Selection (QCBS) System which includes 70% scope of the quality
evaluation of techno	(Techno-Commercial) Bid and 30% weightage of the Price Bid.
commercial bid	(reenno-commerciar) bid and 50% weightage of the Frice bid.
commercial bia	Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only)
Tender fee (Non-	
refundable)	Tender processing fees must be deposited online as per instructions given vide as per $OM_{\rm e}$ No. EEB, 260/2017/27 deted 21.08 2010, N
retulluable)	OM. No. FEB. 269/2017/27 dated 21.08.2019. No exemption will be allowed in
Earnest Money	submission of Tender Fees to any bidder.
Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 1,96,102.00 (for General)
Deposit (EMID)	Rs. 98,051.00 (for SC/ST/OBC) (For Individual only)
	EMD amount should be deposited online as per Finance Department Govt. of Assam
	office memorandum (OM).No. FEB.269/2017/27 dated 21.08.2019.
	EMD amount in any other form will not be accepted. No exemption will be allowed
	in submission of EMD to any bidder.
Start date of Tender	25/09/2024
Last date and time	12.00 p.m. on 09/10/2024
of online bid	
submission	
	Technical bid: 02.00 p.m. on 09/10/2024
Tender Opening	

Bidder must download the Bidding Documents and submit the bid electronically on the portal https://assamtenders.gov.in

The Bidders will be required to submit the bids by using own Digital Signature Certificate with both Signing and Encryption Certificates (minimum Class-II Certificate). Prospective Bidders must procure DSC before participating in the tenders. The viewing & downloading of the bid document will be free of cost.

Bid shall be submitted electronically/ online.

<u>The bidder must submit the requisite tender fee and EMD through online as per Finance Department</u> <u>Govt of Assam office memorandum (OM) No. FEB. 269/2017/27 dated: 21.08.2019.</u>

The Bidders will be required to download the Bidding Documents from the web portals mentioned above. However, they will have to pay a non - refundable tender document fee as mentioned above online, the details of which are stipulated in the tender document. The acceptance of the bid shall be subjected to acceptance of both document fee and Bid security or EMD.

The Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL is not bound to accept the lowest rates and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/extension etc. in respect of this tender shall be issued on the portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> and APGCL's website: <u>www.apgcl.org</u>.

At 724/09/2024

Chief General Manager (H&C) APGCL

Memo No. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2023-24/1034/54

Date: 24/09/2024

Copy to: -

- 1) The OSD to the Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information to the Chairman, APGCL.
- 2) The OSD to the Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information of MD, APGCL.
- 3) The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information.
- 4) The P.R.O., APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 for information with a request to publish the NIT in 1 (one) issue of Local Dailies in Regional and English language on or before 25/09/2024.
- 5) Relevant File.

At 24/09/2024

Chief General Manager (H&C) APGCL